accounting
principle.....   (0.01)
   ------------
Net loss.....   $   (1.60)
   ============
Common shares
outstanding--basic
and diluted (in
thousands).....   175,459
   ============

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of
   Operations

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2000
   (Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments   Adjustments   Adjustments   for 2000
   Historical   for 2000   for 2000   for CCUK   Transactions
   CCIC   Term Loans   Debt Offering Consolidation   and Offering
   ----------  -----------   ------------- -------------   ------------

Net revenues:
 Site rental and
 broadcast
 transmission.....  $ 320,418   $   --   $ --   $   --   $ 320,418
 Network services and
 other.....   126,774   --   --   --   126,774
   ---------   --------   ------   --------   ---------
   Total net revenues...   447,192   --   --   --   447,192
   ---------   --------   ------   --------   ---------
Operating expenses:
 Costs of operations:
   Site rental and
   broadcast
   transmission.....   139,233   --   --   --   139,233
   Network services and
   other.....   70,901   --   --   --   70,901
 General and
 administrative.....   52,544   --   --   --   52,544
 Corporate
 development.....   6,415   --   --   --   6,415
 Non-cash compensation
 charges.....   1,619   --   --   --   1,619
 Depreciation and
 amortization.....   167,365   --   --   20,017 (l)   187,382
   ---------   --------   ------   --------   ---------
   438,077   --   --   20,017   458,094
   ---------   --------   ------   --------   ---------
Operating income
(loss).....   9,115   --   --   (20,017)   (10,902)
Other income (expense):
 Interest and other
 income (expense).....   22,586   --   --   --   22,586
 Interest expense and
 amortization of
 deferred financing
 costs.....   (173,987)   (12,907)(j)   1,665(k)   --   (185,229)
   ---------   --------   ------   --------   ---------
Income (loss) before
income taxes, minority
interests and
extraordinary item.....   (142,286)   (12,907)   1,665   (20,017)   (173,545)
Provision for income
taxes.....   (163)   --   --   --   (163)
Minority interests.....   (1,806)   --   --   2,333 (m)   527
   ---------   --------   ------   --------   ---------
Income (loss) before
extraordinary item.....   (144,255)   (12,907)   1,665   (17,684)   (173,181)
Extraordinary item--loss
on early extinguishment
of debt.....   (1,495)   --   --   --   (1,495)
   ---------   --------   ------   --------   ---------
Net income (loss).....   (145,750)   (12,907)   1,665   (17,684)   (174,676)
Dividends on preferred
stock.....   (39,571)   --   --   --   (39,571)
   ---------   --------   ------   --------   ---------
Net income (loss) after
deduction of dividends
on preferred stock.....  $(185,321)   $(12,907)   $1,665   $(17,684)   $(214,247)
   =========   ========   ======   ========   =========
Per common share--basic
and diluted:
 Loss before
 extraordinary item.....  $   (1.07)   $   (1.15)
 Extraordinary item.....   (0.01)   (0.01)
   ---------   ---------
 Net loss.....  $   (1.08)   $   (1.16)
   =========   =========

[…]

The following tables summarize the unaudited pro forma results of operations
for the restricted group under our high yield debt instruments. The "Exclusion
of Unrestricted Subsidiaries" column reflects the results of operations for the
unrestricted subsidiaries as a reduction from the consolidated pro forma
amounts. Such information is not intended as an alternative measure of the
operating results as would be determined in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles.

   Year Ended  December 31, 1999
   -------------------------------------------
   Restricted Group
   Pro Forma for   Pro Forma for
   1999 and 2000 Exclusion of  1999 and 2000
   Transactions  Unrestricted   Transactions
   and Offerings Subsidiaries  and Offerings
   ------------- ------------ ----------------

Net revenues:
 Site rental and broadcast
  transmission.....   $ 309,134   $(221,398)   $  87,736
 Network services and other.....   77,865   (31,981)   45,884
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total net revenues.....   386,999   (253,379)   133,620
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating expenses:
 Costs of operations:
   Site rental and broadcast
   transmission.....   129,591   (99,095)   30,496
   Network services and other.....   42,312   (20,275)   22,037
 General and administrative.....   54,701   (12,084)   42,617
 Corporate development.....   5,403   (819)   4,584
 Restructuring charges.....   5,645   --   5,645
 Non-cash compensation charges.....   2,173   (769)   1,404
 Depreciation and amortization.....   190,214   (122,562)   67,652
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   430,039   (255,604)   174,435
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating income (loss).....   (43,040)   2,225   (40,815)
Other income (expense):
 Interest and other income
  (expense).....   17,731   (7,797)   9,934
 Interest expense and amortization
  of deferred financing costs.....   (211,824)   44,995   (166,829)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes,
 minority interests and cumulative
 effect of change in accounting
 principle.....   (237,133)   39,423   (197,710)
Provision for income taxes.....   (275)   --   (275)
Minority interests.....   2,303   (2,303)   --
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before cumulative
 effect of change in accounting
 principle.....   (235,105)   37,120   (197,985)
Cumulative effect of change in
 accounting principle for costs of
 start-up activities.....   (2,414)   --   (2,414)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss).....   (237,519)   37,120   (200,399)
Dividends on preferred stock.....   (43,797)   --   (43,797)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) after deduction
 of dividends on preferred stock...   $(281,316)   $  37,120   $(244,196)
   =========   =========   =========

   Nine Months Ended  September 30, 2000
   ------------------------------------------
   Restricted Group
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   for 2000   Exclusion of   for 2000
   Transactions Unrestricted   Transactions
   and Offering Subsidiaries   and Offering
   ------------ ------------ ----------------

Net revenues:
 Site rental and broadcast
  transmission.....  $ 320,418   $(189,351)   $ 131,067
 Network services and other.....   126,774   (38,894)   87,880
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total net revenues.....   447,192   (228,245)   218,947
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating expenses:
 Costs of operations:
   Site rental and broadcast
   transmission.....   139,233   (83,652)   55,581
   Network services and other.....   70,901   (25,499)   45,402
 General and administrative.....   52,544   (10,708)   41,836
 Corporate development.....   6,415   (660)   5,755
 Non-cash compensation charges.....   1,619   (449)   1,170
 Depreciation and amortization.....   187,382   (98,776)   88,606
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   458,094   (219,744)   238,350
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Operating income (loss).....   (10,902)   (8,501)   (19,403)
Other income (expense):
 Interest and other income
  (expense).....   22,586   (1,155)   21,431
 Interest expense and amortization
  of deferred financing costs.....   (185,229)   37,427   (147,802)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes,
 minority interests and
 extraordinary item.....   (173,545)   27,771   (145,774)
Provision for income taxes.....   (163)   145   (18)
Minority interests.....   527   1,817   2,344
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income (loss) before extraordinary
 item.....   (173,181)   29,733   (143,448)
Extraordinary item--loss on early
 extinguishment of debt.....   (1,495)   --   (1,495)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss).....   (174,676)   29,733   (144,943)
Dividends on preferred stock.....   (39,571)   --   (39,571)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) after deduction
 of dividends on preferred stock...  $(214,247)   $  29,733   $(184,514)
   =========   =========   =========